

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	FENSON CONTRACTING, INC.		HOHENBRINK EXCAVATING, LLC		BEAVERDAM CONTRACTING, INC.		MILLER CONTRACTING GROUP		DEGEN EXCAVATING, INC.		TOM'S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		BRUNS CONSTRUCTION ENTERPRISES		VTF EXCAVATION, LLC		R.D. JONES EXCAVATING, INC.	
				UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 8,725.10	\$ 8,725.10	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 1,686.80	\$ 1,686.80	\$ 9,554.55	\$ 9,554.55	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 35,400.00	\$ 35,400.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
2	Bonding and Insurance	LS	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,009.30	\$ 3,009.30	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 7,033.40	\$ 7,033.40	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,609.00	\$ 4,609.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00
3	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,445.08	\$ 2,445.08	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,489.02	\$ 4,489.02	\$ 540.48	\$ 540.48	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,434.00	\$ 2,434.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
4	Catch Basin Removed	EA	1	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 179.79	\$ 179.79	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 391.15	\$ 391.15	\$ 84.36	\$ 84.36	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 465.00
5	Concrete Drive Removal	SY	75	\$ 6.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 12.88	\$ 966.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.85	\$ 813.75	\$ 26.73	\$ 2,004.75	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 36.65	\$ 2,748.75
6	Asphalt Drive Removal	SY	100	\$ 6.25	\$ 625.00	\$ 7.76	\$ 776.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 8.14	\$ 814.00	\$ 6.48	\$ 648.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 650.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 3,350.00
7	Asphalt Drive Replacement	SY	100	\$ 59.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 89.19	\$ 8,919.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 57.80	\$ 5,780.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 100.25	\$ 10,025.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00
8	6" Concrete Drive Replacement	SY	75	\$ 110.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 127.52	\$ 9,564.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 9,825.00	\$ 108.90	\$ 8,167.50	\$ 111.63	\$ 8,372.25	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,250.00
9	12" CMP Drive Culvert Replacement	LF	250	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 18.82	\$ 4,705.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 50.57	\$ 12,642.50	\$ 52.43	\$ 13,107.50	\$ 43.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00
10	Catch Basin (2-2B)	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,071.18	\$ 1,071.18	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,301.23	\$ 1,301.23	\$ 1,724.23	\$ 1,724.23	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,201.00	\$ 2,201.00	\$ 2,570.00	\$ 2,570.00
11	Storm Sewer Repairs (4" to 8")	LF	200	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 11.85	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 44.07	\$ 8,814.00	\$ 28.35	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 9,200.00
12	Storm Sewer Repairs (10" to 15")	LF	200	\$ 47.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 20.93	\$ 4,186.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 59.09	\$ 11,818.00	\$ 60.66	\$ 12,132.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 11,800.00
13	12" PVC Waterline with Native Backfill	LF	3,900	\$ 71.75	\$ 279,825.00	\$ 78.52	\$ 306,228.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 331,500.00	\$ 70.25	\$ 273,975.00	\$ 81.73	\$ 318,747.00	\$ 81.33	\$ 317,187.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 331,500.00	\$ 84.93	\$ 331,227.00	\$ 91.50	\$ 356,850.00
14	12" PVC Waterline with Granular Backfill	LF	200	\$ 83.50	\$ 16,700.00	\$ 90.61	\$ 18,122.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 91.30	\$ 18,260.00	\$ 103.71	\$ 20,742.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 100.30	\$ 20,060.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 25,800.00
15	12" Waterline Directional Drill	LF	100	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 179.55	\$ 17,955.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 197.70	\$ 19,770.00	\$ 225.14	\$ 22,514.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 136.85	\$ 13,685.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 22,500.00
16	12" Gate Valve	EA	3	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 4,538.63	\$ 13,615.89	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 4,491.69	\$ 13,475.07	\$ 5,421.81	\$ 16,265.43	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 4,977.00	\$ 14,931.00	\$ 4,975.00	\$ 14,925.00
17	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	6	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 52,650.00	\$ 9,330.02	\$ 55,980.12	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 56,400.00	\$ 9,221.37	\$ 55,328.22	\$ 10,448.84	\$ 62,693.04	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 49,200.00	\$ 10,473.00	\$ 62,838.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 58,800.00
18	Connection to Existing Waterline	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,465.41	\$ 3,465.41	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,505.09	\$ 3,505.09	\$ 2,619.90	\$ 2,619.90	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,781.00	\$ 4,781.00	\$ 7,450.00	\$ 7,450.00
19	Mailbox Removed and Replaced	EA	9	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 206.88	\$ 1,861.92	\$ 50.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 124.64	\$ 1,121.76	\$ 136.40	\$ 1,227.60	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 2,916.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,050.00
20	Wooden Bridge Removed and Reset	EA	1	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 404.16	\$ 404.16	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 595.68	\$ 595.68	\$ 1,633.42	\$ 1,633.42	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
21	Erosion Control Mat, Type A	SY	2,700	\$ 1.89	\$ 5,103.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 7.22	\$ 19,494.00	\$ 2.67	\$ 7,209.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 4,860.00
22	Maintaining Traffic	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,902.54	\$ 6,902.54	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 6,061.28	\$ 6,061.28	\$ 9,111.09	\$ 9,111.09	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 13,485.00	\$ 13,485.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
23	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LS	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,196.30	\$ 1,196.30	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 890.16	\$ 890.16	\$ 948.75	\$ 948.75	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00
24	Construction Staking Allowance	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
25	Project Allowance	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
26	Right of Way Restoration	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 19,281.25	\$ 19,281.25	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 16,572.70	\$ 16,572.70	\$ 12,135.25	\$ 12,135.25	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
BID PRICE TOTAL				\$ 514,183.00	\$ 514,183.00	\$ 527,329.04	\$ 527,329.04	\$ 548,950.00	\$ 548,950.00	\$ 565,075.00	\$ 565,075.00	\$ 566,298.91	\$ 566,298.91	\$ 575,258.00	\$ 575,258.00	\$ 588,200.00	\$ 588,200.00	\$ 598,543.00	\$ 598,543.00	\$ 650,168.75	\$ 650,168.75